

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION STAMP NO. 21678 OF 2025

In
STAMP NO. OF

Sachin Mukundrao Zade And OthersPETITIONER

V/S

Joint Charity Commissioner, Nagpur And OthersRESPONDENT

PANKAJ SUDHAKARRAO TIDKE for Petitioner
for Respondent

CORAM : REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) J

DATE : 10th November, 2025

P.C. :

Present, S. O. to two weeks.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)