

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 8208 OF 2025

**In
STAMP NO. OF**

Sachin Mukundrao Zade And OthersPETITIONER

V/S

Joint Charity Commissioner, Nagpur And OthersRESPONDENT

**PANKAJ SUDHAKARRAO TIDKE for Petitioner
ADV G H SHARMA (caveator for R 3) for Respondent
ADV H R DHUMALE AGP FOR R-STATE**

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE PRAFULLA S.
KHUBALKAR J**

DATE : 11th March, 2026

P.C. :

S.O. TO 26/3/26

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)